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How to work in film

About this guide

This guide tells you how to get a job in film if you have 
a disability.

This guide is written by Mable.

Mable is where you can find independent support 
workers online.

Contact information is at the end of this guide.
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Hard words
 

This guide has some hard words.

The first time we write a hard word

•	 the word is blue

•	 we write what the hard word means.

There is a list of the hard words at the end of the guide.

Get help with this guide

Someone can help you

•	 read this guide 

•	 know what this guide is about

•	 find out more.

?
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How to start
 
You can work in film.

Here are some steps to get started.

Get ready

You can do a course or workshop.

Here are some places with workshops

•	 Bus Stop Films

•	 Beyond the Square

•	 Accessible Acting Centre.

https://busstopfilms.com.au/
https://riversideparramatta.com.au/get-involved/beyond-the-square/
https://www.actorscentreaustralia.com.au/courses/accessible-acting-program/
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You can ask for more time if you go to an  
interview or audition.

An interview is a talk.

Someone asks you questions.

You try to get a job.  

An audition is a show.

You try to get a part in a show.

You might

•	 sing
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•	 dance

•	 act.

Try different things

There are many jobs in film.

You can do

•	 writing

•	 acting
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•	 filming

•	 editing.

Think about what you like to do.

Think about what you are good at.

Meet other people

Go to events and film talks.
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Good events are

Sydney Film Festival

The Other Film Festival.

Join groups for people who love film.

You can find groups 

•	 online

•	 in-person.

https://www.sff.org.au/
https://www.sff.org.au/
https://www.sff.org.au/
https://www.sff.org.au/
https://www.sff.org.au/
https://www.sff.org.au/
https://www.artsaccess.com.au/toff/
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Be brave

Try something new.

Be proud of who you are.

Ask for what you need.

You can do it.

?
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Where to learn

You can learn at Bus Stop Films.

They have a film course.

This course is for people with disability.

PLACES is another course from Bus Stop Films.

It is for people who have done film before.
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You can choose

•	 directing

•	 writing

•	 camera and lights.

Can I use NDIS money?

Maybe.

You can use your NDIS money if

•	 you are plan-managed or self-managed

$
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•	 the course helps with your NDIS goals.

Bus Stop Films can give you a form.

You can ask them for an NDIS quote.

You can

•	 learn how to make a film

•	 meet new people

?
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•	 get more confident

•	 have fun.
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Word list

Audition

An audition is a show.

You try to get a part in a show.

You might

•	 sing 

•	 dance

•	 act.
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Interview

An interview is a talk.

Someone asks you questions.

You try to get a job.
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About Mable

Mable is a website and app.

It helps people find independent support workers.

You can contact Mable.

Phone:                  1300 73 65 73

Website:                www.mable.com.au

Email:                    support@mable.com.au

Mable’s office hours are Monday to Friday,  
8 am to 6 pm (Sydney time)


